

Schedule of Charges

(STQC/CC/D07) Issue:08



CC Certification Body, STQC Directorate, Indian Common Criteria Certification Scheme (IC3S), MeitY, Government of India INDIA



D07- Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page : 2 of 7

Table of Contents

0.1	Approval and Issue	3
0.2	Amendment Record	4
1.0	Schedule of Charges	5



D07- Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page : 3 of 7

0.1 Approval and Issue

This document is the property of Indian Common Criteria Certification Scheme (IC3S) and should not be reproduced in part or full without the written consent.

Reviewed by: Management Representative

Approved by: Head, CC Scheme

Note:

- Management Representative is responsible for issue and distribution of this document including amendments.
- Holder of this copy is responsible for incorporation of all the amendments and currency of the document.



D07- Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page: 4 of 7

0.2 Amendment Record

S1. No.	Date	Issue	Change Details
1.	-	01	First Issue
2.	16-10-12	02	Comprehensive review of CC Scheme documentation
3.	02-05-13	03	Evaluation fee changes as per new KBA service charges
4.	02-04-14	04	Fee charged by IC3S separated from CCTL charges. Lab empanelment charges added.
5.	25-05-18	05	Fee changed as per new STQC charges guidelines.
6.	21-02-19	06	Mode of payment and cPP is added
7.	29.05.20	07	Certification charges for upgradation of Assurance level added.
8.	25-05- 2021	08	Certification charges added for Assurance Continuity of Assurance level added.



D07- Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page: 5 of 7

1.0 Schedule of Charges for Product Evaluation

The Charges for Common Criteria Certification and Evaluation have been approved by DG, STQC. The consolidated charges as approved are as below:

a) Registration: Rs. 25,000/-

b) IC3S Fee for validation and certification

1. EAL 1 : Rs. 1,50,000

2. EAL 2/cPP : Rs. 3,00,000

3. EAL 3 : Rs. 4,00,000

4. EAL 4 : Rs. 6,00,000

c) Certification charges (Including validation) for upgradation of assurance levels from EAL n to EAL n+1 (n varies from 1 to 3)

1. EAL1 to EAL2 : Rs. 1,50,000

2. EAL2 to EAL3 : Rs. 1,50,000

3. EAL3 to EAL4 : Rs. 2,00,000

d) Charges for continuity program

Validation and Certification for any level : Rs 50,000

2.0 Schedule of Charges for New Lab Empanelment

The charges for CCTL empanelment has been approved by DG, STQC.The consolidated as approved are as below:



D07– Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page: 6 of 7

1. Application Fee: Rs. 25,000/-

2. CCTL Audit Fee: Rs. 300,000/-

Based on Man-day rate of Rs 20,000/- per Man-day with the assumption of Minimum 15 Man-days effort (6 person-days Doc Evaluation, 6man-days Preempanelment audit and 3 man-days validators effort). Any extra effort shall beinvoiced as per the actual mandays.

c) Surveillance Audit charges of Rs 100,000/-

(Minimum 5 man-days, which Includes 4 Man-days Onsite Audit and 1 Offsite review, extra man-day if any to be invoiced as per actual)

d) Recertification Audit after Three years Rs 300,000/-

Note:

- i. The above schedule of charges do not include the evaluation charges. The evaluation charges to be invoiced by the respective CCTL separately.
- ii. The above charges will be paid by including GST@ 18% or as applicable.
- iii. Payment is exempted from TDS under section 196 of Income Tax Act. as STQC is a Govt of India Organization.
- iv. Payment shall be made in advance through NTR portal (bharatkosh.gov.in).
- v. Payment through Cash/cheque/DD/NEFT/RTGS is not acceptable.
- vi. In case any problem arises during Payment through NTR portal (bharatkosh.gov.in) to STQC, New Delhi under Ministry of Information Technology, you may contact to PAO Office MeitY(011-24301166/664) and Email: helpdesk-pfme@gov.in, ntrp.helpdesk@gmail.com and ntrp.helpdesk@gov.in. A user guide is also available on NTR portal (bharatkosh.gov.in).
- vii. After making online payment through NTR portal (bharatkosh.gov.in). Generate receipt/ Download GAR 6 (Receipt) and submit to CB for conformation.
- viii. The Audit/Assessment activity will be started only after receipt of Payment.
- ix. GST@ 18.00% (or as applicable) shall be extra.



D07- Schedule of Charges

Issue: 08

Date :25-05-2021

Page : 7 of 7

Note: Latest KBA Service charges document may also be referred in case of doubt.